

HB0109/203525/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 109
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “and” in line 9 down through “inclusion” in line 10.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 17 through 22, inclusive; in lines 23 and 27, strike “(B)” and “(C)”, respectively, and substitute “(a)” and “(b)”, respectively.

On page 3, in line 2, strike “(E)(2)” and substitute “(d)(2)”; in lines 3 and 7, strike “(D)” and “(E)”, respectively, and substitute “(c)” and “(d)”, respectively; and in line 14, strike “(D)” and substitute “(c)”.

On page 4, in line 4, strike “(F)” and substitute “(e)”.

On page 5, strike in their entirety lines 4 through 22, inclusive; and in line 23, strike “(H)” and substitute “(f)”.